

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Text

File #: 0181X-2013, Version: 1

To recognize the Columbus Apartment Association for their 2013 City Hall planting project

WHEREAS, the Columbus Apartment Association has been planting flowers at City Hall since May of 2005 in an effort to contribute to the beautification of the city; and

WHEREAS, this community service project symbolizes the contributions made to social, civic, and religious organizations by apartment owners and the 52% of Columbus residents who choose to rent; and

WHEREAS, in May, CAA volunteers filled thirty-five planters outside of City Hall with grass spikes, red geraniums, and white and blue petunias; and

WHEREAS, the flowers for this community service project were donated by CAA Member Bill Duraney and Ameriscape, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the landscaping at City Hall completed by CAA volunteers is a reflection of the pride Columbus residents have in the building and the city; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

That this council hereby recognizes the Columbus Apartment Association on the annual City Hall Planting Project.